

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1,
Raja Garden, Near DTC Bus Terminal, New Delhi-110027**

NIQ No.11/EEC-1/DUSIB/2018-19/D-811

Dated: 23/01/19

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rates basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. NO	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	N.O.W: JSC(Revenue) SH: Repair of portion of settled flooring of WCs, Baths, Passages, Lobby of JSC at JJC Shamshan Bhoomi, Hastal (AC-31)	Rs. 91608.00	15 days

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 25.01.2019 which shall be opened on 25.01.2019 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities on DUSIB website and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
3. No T&P shall be issued.
4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.


23/01/2019
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1

NOTICE BOARD

Publication on DUSIB Website

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-1**

NAME OF WORK :-Pay & Use JSC

**Sub head: Repair of portion of settled flooring of WCs, Baths, Passages, Lobby
of JSC at JJ Cluster Shamshan Bhoomi, Hastsaal(AC-31)**

S.No.	DSR Item No / Page No	DESCRIPTION	Schedule				Amount (In Rs.)
			Qty	Unit	Rate Rs.	Rate in Words	
1	4.1.3 P-85	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand(zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.21 ✓	cum	5481.95 ✓	Rs Five Thousand Four Hundred EightyOne Paise NinetyFive Only	1151.21 ✓
2	4.1.10 P-85	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand(zone-III) : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	3.82 ✓	cum	4209.05 ✓	Rs Four Thousand Two Hundred Nine Paise Five Only	16078.57 ✓
3	6.1.1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	0.25 ✓	cum	4970.30 ✓	Rs Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Paise Thirty Only	1242.58 ✓
4	11.26.1/P-191	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick.	14.90 ✓	sqm	1158.10 ✓	Rs One Thousand One Hundred FiftyEight Paise Ten Only	17255.69 ✓
5	Appd Item	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick. Old Kota stone to be used is available at site	14.90 ✓		743.10 857.00 776.90 ✓	Rs Seven Hundred FortyThree Paise Ten Only <i>nikhita ad</i>	11072.19 11575.81
6	11.27 /P191	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	2.14 ✓	sqm	1238.20 ✓	Rs One Thousand Two Hundred ThirtyEight Paise Twenty Only	2649.75 ✓
7	Appd item	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete .Old Kota stone to be used is available at site	2.14 ✓		819.75 857.00 ✓	Rs Eight Hundred Nineteen Paise SeventyFive Only	1754.27 1833.90

8	11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete	1.00	sqm	744.80	Rs Seven Hundred FourtyFour Paise Eighty Only	744.80
9	11.39	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm(thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement :4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc.,, complete.	8.40	sqm	688.35 822.45	Rs Six Hundred EightyEight Paise ThiryFive Only <i>4000</i>	5782.14 6900.58
10	13.2.2	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	2.00	sqm	185.20	Rs One Hundred EightyFive Paise Twenty Only	370.40
11	15.2.1	Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means and disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - Charge : Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (l/c equivalent design mix)	3.82	cum	997.05	Rs Nine Hundred NinetySeven Paise Five Only	3808.73
12	15.2.2	Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means and disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - Charge : Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (l/c equivalent design mix)	3.82	cum	615.15	Rs Six Hundred Fifteen Paise Fifteen Only	2349.87
13	15.7.4	Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - Charge : In cement mortar	0.20	cum	842.75	Rs Eight Hundred FourtyTwo Paise SeventyFive Only	168.55
14	15.56	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead	10.00	sqm	22.40	Rs TwentyTwo Paise Fourty Only	224.00
15	15.60 / P-253	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial 'lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	9.79	cum	120.55	Rs One Hundred Twenty Paise FiftyFive Only	1180.18
16		Providing and fixing white vitreous china water closet squatting pan (Indian type) :	7.00	No.	1456.60	Rs One Thousand Four Hundred FiftySix Paise Sixty Only	10196.20
	17.13.2	Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm					

17		Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes :	6.30 ✓		862.80 ✓	Rs Eight Hundred SixtyTwo Paise Eighty Only	5435.64 ✓
		100 mm dia.					
	17.35.	Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729.					
	1.1						
18	17.39.	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree	1.00 ✓	each	433.70 ✓	Rs Four Hundred ThirtyThree Paise Seventy Only	433.70 ✓
	1.1/ P-292	100 mm Sand cast iron S & S as per IS : 1729					
19	17.60.	Providing and fixing sand cast iron trap of self cleansing design with sand cast iron screwed down or hinged grating with or with out vent arm complete including cost of cutting and making good the wall & floors - : 100mm inlet and 100 mm outlet : Sand cast iron S&S as per IS: 1729	2.00 ✓	each	848.60 ✓	Rs Eight Hundred FortyEight Paise Sixty Only	1697.20 ✓
	1.2						
20	15.25	Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead	40.90 ✓	Sqm	109.35 ✓	Rs One Hundred Nine Paise ThirtyFive Only	4472.42 ✓
						89777.86	83595.67
						11446.68	10658.45
		Add 12.75% due to Cost Index				101224.54	94254.12
						-9616.33	-1258.95
		Deduct 9.75% as per order of GNCTD				91608.21	92895.17
						916.08	9
		<i>ADD 1% Contingencies</i>				916.08	1857.98
		Add 2% Contingencies & Labour Cess				93440.37	
							94753.07
						Say 93400.00	94800.00